



2025:DHC:8818

\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6226/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23284/2023

NAZAKAT ALI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Shamikh and Mr. Absar
Ahmed, Advocates.

versus

STATE DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
with SI Amit PS Laxmi Nagar and
HC Sunil ATS/East District.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

06.02.2024

Renotify on 15.05.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2024/rd