



2025:DHC:8818

\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6226/2023 and CRL.M.A. 23284/2023

NAZAKAT ALI Petitioner
Through: Mr.Mohd. Shamikh, Advocate

versus

STATE DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State with
SI Karish Rana
Respondent No.2 in person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **15.05.2024**

1. Respondent No.2, who is present in Court, prays that a counsel be provided to her at State expense.
2. Accordingly, Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee is requested to appoint a panel Counsel, in accordance with the rules, to represent respondent No.2.
3. Respondent No.2 shall approach Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee for appointment of a counsel today itself.
4. List on 22.08.2024.
5. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner shall supply a copy of the petition to the panel counsel so appointed.
7. Later, Mr. Harshit Jain, Advocate (Mob. No: 9971390547) appeared and informed that he has been appointed to represent respondent No.2.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 15, 2024/na