



2025:DHC:8818

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6226/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23284/2023

NAZAKAT ALIPetitioner

Through: Mohd. Shamikh and Mr. Absar
Ahmad, Advs.

versus

STATE DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State.
Mr. Harshit Jain, Adv. (DHCLSC) for
R-2 with R-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **22.08.2024**

1. Mr. Harshit Jain, Advocate, who has been appointed to represent the Respondent No. 2, submits that he has received the file today only and seeks some time to go through the same.

2. At his request, renotify on 26.11.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/akc