



2025:DHC:8818

\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6226/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23284/2023**

NAZAKAT ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd Shamikh, Advocate.
versus

STATE DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State
Mr. N.K. Rathi, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

26.11.2024

List on 20th February, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

NA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any