



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6226/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23284/2023

NAZAKAT ALIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Shamikh, Advocate.
versus

STATE DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with Ms. Mansi Sharma,
Advocate.
SI Upendra Pandey, PS Laxmi Nagar.
Mr. N.K. Rathi, Advocate for R-2
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

20.02.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties seeks time to file their written submissions on record.
3. Let learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties file a brief written synopsis of their submissions, alongwith the judgments on which they seek to place reliance, after providing an advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the other side.
4. List on 17.07.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/sn/pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any