



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6226/2023**

NAZAKAT ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. N.K.Rathi, Mr. Anubhav Rathi,
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Mr. Siddharth
Yadav, Mr. Aakarshak Rathi
Advocates for Respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

CRL.M.A. 1634/2026

1. Petition in question i.e. CRL. M.C.6226/2023, was dismissed by the learned predecessor Bench with cost of Rs.50,000/- to be paid by the petitioner to respondent No.2 for making her undergo unnecessary litigation.
2. The abovesaid application has, now, been moved on behalf of respondent No.2 stating that the abovesaid cost has so far not been deposited or paid.
3. The application be placed before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for taking requisite steps in the matter.
4. List on 20.01.2026 before learned Joint Registrar.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/st/sa